WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/3/2024 thru 2/3/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-003913 02/03/2024 01:22: TRAFFIC STOP CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
PURSUIT

24-003914 02/03/2024 01:34: ASSIST CITIZEN 100 BLOCK N KENT ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

24-003926 02/03/2024 04:31: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-003939 02/03/2024 08:48: LARCENY 2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
LARCENY

24-003962 02/03/2024 11:10: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-003969 02/03/2024 11:57: ACCIDENT/NO PI BUCKNER DR/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-003970 02/03/2024 12:13: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 500 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-003971 02/03/2024 12:21: ASSAULT - DELAYED 1900 BLOCK CIDERMILL LN
ASSAULT - DELAYED

24-003973 02/03/2024 12:36: RAPE 700 BLOCK MERRIMANS LN
RAPE

24-003974 02/03/2024 12:42: ACCIDENT/NO PI ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-003975 02/03/2024 13:01: ACCIDENT/NO PI E JUBAL EARLY DR/ MILLWOOD AVE

DUI



24-003978
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24-004000
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24-004015

24-004018

24-004019

02/03/2024

02/03/2024

02/03/2024

02/03/2024

02/03/2024

02/03/2024
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02/03/2024
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02/03/2024

02/03/2024

02/03/2024

02/03/2024

13:45:

16:07:

16:07:

16:24:

17:07:

17:23:

18:15:

18:35:

19:17:

19:26:

20:39:

21:22:

21:31:

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FRAUD
FRAUD

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

700 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST

W BOSCAWEN ST/ N LOUDOUN ST 'DTV

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

1800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM



24-004023

24-004024

24-004025

24-004028

24-004034

02/03/2024 21:59:

02/03/2024 22:06:

02/03/2024 22:22:

02/03/2024 22:31:

02/03/2024 23:39:

Total Number of Calls:

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC STOP
DRUG CASE

29

600 BLOCK BUTLER AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

300 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
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