WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

2/3/2024 thru 2/3/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-003913	02/03/2024 01:22:	TRAFFIC STOP PURSUIT	CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
24-003914	02/03/2024 01:34:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-003926	02/03/2024 04:31:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-003939	02/03/2024 08:48:	LARCENY LARCENY	2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-003962	02/03/2024 11:10:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-003969	02/03/2024 11:57:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	BUCKNER DR/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE
24-003970	02/03/2024 12:13:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	500 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003971	02/03/2024 12:21:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	1900 BLOCK CIDERMILL LN
24-003973	02/03/2024 12:36:	RAPE RAPE	700 BLOCK MERRIMANS LN
24-003974	02/03/2024 12:42:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003975	02/03/2024 13:01:	ACCIDENT/NO PI DUI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ MILLWOOD AVE

24-003978	02/03/2024 13:45:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-003986	02/03/2024 16:07:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	700 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST
24-003987	02/03/2024 16:07:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	W BOSCAWEN ST/ N LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
24-003990	02/03/2024 16:24:	FRAUD FRAUD	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003993	02/03/2024 17:07:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-003995	02/03/2024 17:23:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-004000	02/03/2024 18:15:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-004001	02/03/2024 18:35:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-004003	02/03/2024 19:17:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-004005	02/03/2024 19:26:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
24-004015	02/03/2024 20:39:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-004018	02/03/2024 21:22:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-004019	02/03/2024 21:31:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON DRUNK IN PUBLIC	E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

24-004023	02/03/2024 21:59:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC	600 BLOCK BUTLER AVE
24-004024	02/03/2024 22:06:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-004025	02/03/2024 22:22:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	300 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
24-004028	02/03/2024 22:31:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-004034	02/03/2024 23:39:	TRAFFIC STOP DRUG CASE	1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

Total Number of Calls:

29

Printed: 2/5/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency